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247SECURITY INC 2216231 10/22/2021 1,462.50  TRANSPORTATION SERVICES TR11092 0650 900XS  SOFTWARE **

FY 2022 1 1,462.50

A1 PORTABLE BUILDINGS INC 2215951 10/21/2021 1,275.00  EARLY CHILDHOOD EA12219 0349 1351 SERVICE, STORAGE **

FY 2022 1 1,275.00

AM ELECTRIC CO INC 2215772 10/20/2021 89.00  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11195 0439 900XS  FIXTURE, LIGHT **

AM ELECTRIC CO INC 2215791 10/20/2021 177.00  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11195 0439 900XS  SUPPLIES, MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL **

AM ELECTRIC CO INC 2215791 10/20/2021 207.00  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11195 0439 900XS  SUPPLIES, MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL **

AM ELECTRIC CO INC 2215825 10/20/2021 17.00 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0  LAMP, FLUORESCENT 40W T-12 U-SHAPED MEDIUM
BI-PIN SOFT WHITE RAPID START SYLVANI VR
#FB40/CWX/6

FY 2022 3 490.00

ATO ZBOOKS LLC 2214578 10/12/2021 115.80  JEFF CNTY TRADITIONAL MIDDLE 3961061 0643 900XA  BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **

ATO ZBOOKS LLC 2214772 10/13/2021 176.40 ~ WHEELER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1091077 0643 900XF  PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (7653)**

ATO ZBOOKS LLC 2214772 10/13/2021 370.50  WHEELER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1091077 0643 900XF  PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (7653)**

ATO ZBOOKS LLC 2215587 10/19/2021 405.07 HAZELWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3002170 0643 310G BOOK **

ATOZBOOKS LLC 2215587 10/19/2021 498.82  HAZELWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3002170 0643 310G BOOK **

ATO ZBOOKS LLC 2215877 10/20/2021 71.79  LAYNE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1262104 0643 1251 BOOK, PUBLISHERS BINDING (7653)**

ATO ZBOOKS LLC 2215877 10/20/2021 25.13 LAYNE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1262104 0643 1251 BOOK, PUBLISHERS BINDING (7653)**

ATO ZBOOKS LLC 2215877 10/20/2021 25.19  LAYNE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1262104 0643 1251 BOOK, PUBLISHERS BINDING (7653)**

ATO ZBOOKS LLC 2215877 10/20/2021 10.17  LAYNE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1262104 0643 1251 BOOK, PUBLISHERS BINDING (7653)**

ATO ZBOOKS LLC 2216176 10/21/2021 467.94  GEORGIA CHAFFEE TAPP 0505203 0643 005XT BOOK **

ATOZBOOKS LLC 2216202 10/21/2021 241.70  CRUMS LANE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0922170 0643 310G BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **

FY 2022 6 2,408.51

ABELL ELEVATOR INTERNATIONAL I! 2215203 10/15/2021 70,176.00  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11195 0434 900XS  SERVICE, ELEVATOR & LIFT **

ABELL ELEVATOR INTERNATIONALI! 2215933 10/21/2021 11,833.03  FACILITIES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT CI11195 0439 908XI  SERVICE, ELEVATOR & LIFT **

FY 2022 2 82,009.03

ACADEMIC EDGE INC 2215005 10/14/2021 6,807.66 ~ BRANDEIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2602826 0679 761X SOFTWARE **

ACADEMIC EDGE INC 2215059 10/14/2021 6,250.00  FARNSLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL 0492170 0735 3101 SOFTWARE **

FY 2022 2 15,750.00

ACADEMIC TUTORING LLC 2216054 10/21/2021 2,135.25  WAGGENER TRADITIONAL HIGH SCHL 0511077 0610 900XF  TEST*

ACADEMIC TUTORING LLC 2216054 10/21/2021 2,233.80  WAGGENER TRADITIONAL HIGH SCHL 0511077 0610 900XF  TEST*

ACADEMIC TUTORING LLC 2216054 10/21/2021 338.60  WAGGENER TRADITIONAL HIGH SCHL 0511077 0610 900XF  SERVICE, SHIPPING & HANDLING (FREIGHT) **

FY 2022 1 4,707.65

ACCO BRANDS CORPORATION 2214637 10/12/2021 389.64  EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION EC11123 0610 900XS  FILM, LAMINATING CLEAR 3.0 MIL TO FIT ALL 25"
LAMINATING MACHINES, 3 MIL. 25" X 250' ROLL W/1"
CORE 2 ROLLS PER BOX . ACCO BRANDS VR
#3000024. NO SUBSTITUTE

ACCO BRANDS CORPORATION 2215033 10/14/2021 991.44  TRUNNELL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1041077 0650 900XF  LAMINATING, FILM. HEAT AND NON-HEAT SEALED.
ALL SIZES. GBC **

ACCO BRANDS CORPORATION 2215748 10/20/2021 150.00  WATTERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0721077 0439 900XF  SERVICE, LAMINATOR REPAIR. (AS PER
SPECIFICATIONS COST PER HOUR) ACCO BRANDS
USA LLC VR #XXX

FY 2022 3 1,531.08
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ACCREDITED LOCKSMITH SERVICES = 2215897 10/20/2021 13,929.60  DISTRICT WIDE 10 6171M RIM PANIC DEVICE, BASIC ASSEMBLY, NO OUTSIDE
TRIM, #32 CHROME, SHORT AND STAINLESS.
MONARCH/FALCON VR #ELR-25-R-E0-32D. NO
SUBSTITUTE.

ACCREDITED LOCKSMITH SERVICES = 2215897 10/20/2021 8,961.60  DISTRICT WIDE 10 6171IM POWER SUPPLY, FALCON. VR #PS914X900-2RS. NO
SUBSTITUTE.

ACCREDITED LOCKSMITH SERVICES = 2215897 10/20/2021 4,428.00  DISTRICT WIDE 10 6171M VERTICAL PANIC DEVICE, LHR. MONARCH/FALCON
VR #EL25-V-E0-US32D-LHR. NO SUBSTITUTE.

ACCREDITED LOCKSMITH SERVICES = 2215897 10/20/2021 4,428.00  DISTRICT WIDE 10 6171M VERTICAL PANIC DEVICE, MONARCH/FALCON, VR
#EL-25-V-E0-US32D-RHR. NO SUBSTITUTE.

FY 2022 1 31,747.20

ACCUCUT SYSTEMS INC 2216065 10/21/2021 75.00  SHACKLETTE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0971087 0610 900XF  OFFICE SUPPLIES **

ACCUCUT SYSTEMS INC 2216065 10/21/2021 9.00 SHACKLETTE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0971087 0610 900XF  SERVICE, SHIPPING & HANDLING (FREIGHT) **

FY 2022 1 84.00

ADEMCO INC 2214404 10/14/2021 301.99  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11195 0439 900XS  LOCK, LOCK PART & KEY **

FY 2022 1 301.99

ADORAMA INC 2215679 10/19/2021 76.00  SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0650 205X0  ACCESSORIES, MISCELLANEOUS COMPUTER
EQUIPMENT **

FY 2022 1 76.00

ADVANCED SOLUTIONS INC 2215915 10/20/2021 568.00  BUTLER TRADITIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 0451170 0643 TXTXA SERVICE, DOWNLOAD OF E-BOOKS **

FY 2022 1 568.00

ADVENTURE PROMOTIONS LLC 2214444 10/11/2021 474.00  MILL CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1471118 0610 900XF  IMPRINTED, PROMOTIONAL ITEMS
(KYMA-758-1700000683) **

ADVENTURE PROMOTIONS LLC 2214571 10/12/2021 181.50  NEWBURG MIDDLE SCHOOL 0411121 0610 900XA  IMPRINTED, PROMOTIONAL ITEMS
(KYMA-758-1700000683) **

ADVENTURE PROMOTIONS LLC 2214615 10/12/2021 363.00 THOMAS JEFFERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL 0901118 0610 900XF  IMPRINTED, PROMOTIONAL ITEMS
(KYMA-758-1700000683) **

ADVENTURE PROMOTIONS LLC 2214651 10/12/2021 880.00  SAFETY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERV SF11195 0349 900XS  IMPRINTED, PROMOTIONAL ITEMS
(KYMA-758-1700000683) **

ADVENTURE PROMOTIONS LLC 2214686 10/13/2021 117.00  SCHOOL CHOICE CH11271 0610 900XS  IMPRINTED, PROMOTIONAL ITEMS
(KYMA-758-1700000683) **

ADVENTURE PROMOTIONS LLC 2214719 10/13/2021 287.76  BATES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0551077 0610 900XF  IMPRINTED, PROMOTIONAL ITEMS
(KYMA-758-1700000683) **

ADVENTURE PROMOTIONS LLC 2215128 10/15/2021 290.16  VALLEY TRADITIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 0332826 0679 717X IMPRINTED, PROMOTIONAL ITEMS
(KYMA-758-1700000683) **

ADVENTURE PROMOTIONS LLC 2215165 10/15/2021 267.72  WHITNEY YOUNG ELEMENTARY SCHL 3741118 0697 900XF  IMPRINTED, PROMOTIONAL ITEMS
(KYMA-758-1700000683) **

ADVENTURE PROMOTIONS LLC 2215221 10/15/2021 173.00  BATES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0551118 0610 900XF  IMPRINTED, PROMOTIONAL ITEMS
(KYMA-758-1700000683) **

ADVENTURE PROMOTIONS LLC 2215407 10/18/2021 127.50  WAGGENER TRADITIONAL HIGH SCHL 0511077 0559 900XF  IMPRINTED, PROMOTIONAL ITEMS
(KYMA-758-1700000683) **

ADVENTURE PROMOTIONS LLC 2215407 10/18/2021 127.50  WAGGENER TRADITIONAL HIGH SCHL 0511077 0559 900XF  IMPRINTED, PROMOTIONAL ITEMS
(KYMA-758-1700000683) **

ADVENTURE PROMOTIONS LLC 2215407 10/18/2021 127.50  WAGGENER TRADITIONAL HIGH SCHL 0511077 0559 900XF  IMPRINTED, PROMOTIONAL ITEMS
(KYMA-758-1700000683) **

ADVENTURE PROMOTIONS LLC 2215407 10/18/2021 137.50  WAGGENER TRADITIONAL HIGH SCHL 0511077 0559 900XF  IMPRINTED, PROMOTIONAL ITEMS
(KYMA-758-1700000683) **

ADVENTURE PROMOTIONS LLC 2215945 10/21/2021 357.00 BARRET TRADITIONAL MIDDLE SCH 0401118 0610 900XF  IMPRINTED, PROMOTIONAL ITEMS

(KYMA-758-1700000683) **
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ADVENTURE PROMOTIONS LLC 2216157 10/21/2021 860.00 THOMAS JEFFERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL 0901118 0610 900XF  IMPRINTED, PROMOTIONAL ITEMS
(KYMA-758-1700000683) **
FY 2022 12 4,771.14
AHMAD R WASHINGTON 2215510 10/19/2021 14,059.27  KNIGHT MIDDLE SCHOOL 1632053 0322 460C SERVICE, FEE **
FY 2022 1 25,000.00
ALAN HYMAN ENTERPRISES INC 2215787 10/20/2021 159.40  CROSBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 1192104 0610 1251 SHIRT, POLO MENS WHITE XXXL. COLORS: WHITE,

BLACK, FOREST GREEN AND RED. GILDAN VR
#G8800 (SPECIFY COLOR) **

ALAN HYMAN ENTERPRISES INC 2215787 10/20/2021 133.25  CROSBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 1192104 0610 1251 SHIRT, POLO MEN'S SIZES S - XL. COLORS: WHITE,
BLACK, FOREST GREEN AND RED. GILDAN #G8800
(SPECIFY SIZE AND COLOR) **

ALAN HYMAN ENTERPRISES INC 2215787 10/20/2021 133.25  CROSBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 1192104 0610 1251 SHIRT, POLO MEN'S SIZES S - XL. COLORS: WHITE,
BLACK, FOREST GREEN AND RED. GILDAN #G8800
(SPECIFY SIZE AND COLOR) **

ALAN HYMAN ENTERPRISES INC 2215787 10/20/2021 133.25  CROSBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 1192104 0610 1251 SHIRT, POLO MEN'S SIZES S - XL. COLORS: WHITE,
BLACK, FOREST GREEN AND RED. GILDAN #G8800
(SPECIFY SIZE AND COLOR) **

ALAN HYMAN ENTERPRISES INC 2216067 10/21/2021 234.00  JEFFERSTOWN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1661118 0610 900XF  SHIRT, TEE **

ALAN HYMAN ENTERPRISES INC 2216067 10/21/2021 50.00  JEFFERSTOWN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1661118 0610 900XF  SHIRT, TEE **

ALAN HYMAN ENTERPRISES INC 2216067 10/21/2021 20.87  JEFFERSTOWN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1661118 0610 900XF  SERVICE, SHIPPING & HANDLING (FREIGHT) **
FY 2022 2 864.02

ALBERT B CRUSH COMPANY INC 2216345 10/22/2021 639.00  DISTRICT WIDE 10 6171M MOTOR, 3 HP 1800 RPM 208-230/460V 3 PHASE 182T

FRAME BALL BEARINGS RIGID BASE ODP 60HZ 40°C
AMBIENT CONTINUOUS DUTY LOW STARTING AMPS
LOW NOISE LEVEL. MARATHON VR #GT0010A

FY 2022 1 639.00

ALEXANDER NUNEZ 2215001 10/14/2021 11.13  RAMSEY MIDDLE SCHOOL 2192118 0610 554GD  TEACHING AIDS & SUPPLIES (JCPS BID 7928 %) **

ALEXANDER NUNEZ 2215001 10/14/2021 8.06 RAMSEY MIDDLE SCHOOL 2192118 0610 554GD TEACHING AIDS & SUPPLIES (JCPS BID 7928 %) **

ALEXANDER NUNEZ 2215001 10/14/2021 8.39 RAMSEY MIDDLE SCHOOL 2192118 0610 554GD  TEACHING AIDS & SUPPLIES (JCPS BID 7928 %) **

ALEXANDER NUNEZ 2215001 10/14/2021 21.00 RAMSEY MIDDLE SCHOOL 2192118 0610 554GD TEACHING AIDS & SUPPLIES (JCPS BID 7928 %) **

ALEXANDER NUNEZ 2215001 10/14/2021 8.39  RAMSEY MIDDLE SCHOOL 2192118 0610 554GD TEACHING AIDS & SUPPLIES (JCPS BID 7928 %) **

ALEXANDER NUNEZ 2215001 10/14/2021 13.99 RAMSEY MIDDLE SCHOOL 2192118 0610 554GD TEACHING AIDS & SUPPLIES (JCPS BID 7928 %) **

ALEXANDER NUNEZ 2215001 10/14/2021 20.96  RAMSEY MIDDLE SCHOOL 2192118 0610 554GD TEACHING AIDS & SUPPLIES (JCPS BID 7928 %) **

ALEXANDER NUNEZ 2215923 10/21/2021 17.84  FERN CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0111121 0610 900XA  TEACHING AIDS & SUPPLIES (JCPS BID 7928 %) **

ALEXANDER NUNEZ 2215923 10/21/2021 13.99  FERN CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0111977 0610 900XA  TEACHING AIDS & SUPPLIES (JCPS BID 7928 %) **

ALEXANDER NUNEZ 2215924 10/21/2021 23.79  WATTERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0721118 0610 900XF  TEACHING AIDS & SUPPLIES (JCPS BID 7928 %) **

ALEXANDER NUNEZ 2215924 10/21/2021 23.79  WATTERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0721118 0610 900XF  TEACHING AIDS & SUPPLIES (JCPS BID 7928 %) **

ALEXANDER NUNEZ 2215925 10/21/2021 2520  STUART ACADEMY 1441118 0610 900XF  RULER, METRIC/INCH 30CM. 12". WESTCOTT VR
#ACM10702

ALEXANDER NUNEZ 2215926 10/21/2021 63.00 DUBOIS ACADEMY 1911118 0610 900XS  RULER, METRIC/INCH 30CM. 12". WESTCOTT VR
#ACM10702

FY 2022 5 259.53

ALINCO COSTUMES INC 2214784 10/13/2021 1,849.00  JACOB ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3251118 0610 900XF  CLOTHING, MISCELLANEOUS **

ALINCO COSTUMES INC 2214784 10/13/2021 95.00 JACOB ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3251118 0610 900XF  SERVICE, SHIPPING & HANDLING (FREIGHT) **

FY 2022 1 1,944.00

ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC 2215611 10/19/2021 4,244.84  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VM11097 0663 900XS  SERVICE, FEE **

ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC 2215611 10/19/2021 3,824.98  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VM11097 0663 900XS  SERVICE, FEE **



10/25/2021 Page 4 of 191
ORDERS OF THE TREASURER-PURCHASE ORDERS BY VENDOR

10/11/2021 THROUGH  10/24/2021

VENDOR NAME P.O. # P.0.DATE  AMOUNT DEPT NAME ORG OBJ  PROJ DESCRIPTION

ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC 2215611 10/19/2021 59.75  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VMI1097 0663  900XS SERVICE, FEE **

ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC 2215611 10/19/2021 210.00  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VMI1097 0663  900XS SERVICE, FEE **

ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC 2215611 10/19/2021 130.00  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VMI1097 0663  900XS SUPPLIES, MISCELLANEOUS AUTOMOTIVE **

ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC 2215611 10/19/2021 78225  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VMI1097 0663  900XS SERVICE, SHIPPING & HANDLING (FREIGHT) **

ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC 2215612 10/19/2021 487.62  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VM11097 0663  900XS SERVICE, LABOR **

ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC 2215612 10/19/2021 137.00  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VM11097 0663  900XS SERVICE, FEE **

ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC 2215612 10/19/2021 411.00  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VMI1097 0663  900XS SERVICE, FEE **

ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC 2215612 10/19/2021 20.00  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VMI1097 0663  900XS SUPPLIES, MISCELLANEOUS AUTOMOTIVE **

ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC 2215612 10/19/2021 2678  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VMI1097 0663  900XS SERVICE, SHIPPING & HANDLING (FREIGHT) **

FY 2022 2 10,334.22

AMERICAN BUS & ACCESSORIES INC 2214802 10/14/2021 38832  DISTRICT WIDE 10 617IN CLUTCH, A/C WITH 8 GROOVE PULLEY ON SELTEC
COMPRESSOR 03 FREIGHTLI #02-3058

AMERICAN BUS & ACCESSORIES INC 2215419 10/18/2021 367.60  DISTRICT WIDE 10 617IN MOTOR, HEATER, REAR, '07 FREIGHTLINER BUS,
THOMAS BODY. HM509P

AMERICAN BUS & ACCESSORIES INC 2215419 10/18/2021 13270  DISTRICT WIDE 10 617IN HORN, HIGH NOTE 99 IH HORNF2-HI

AMERICAN BUS & ACCESSORIES INC 2215419 10/18/2021 326.00  DISTRICT WIDE 10 6171N BRACKET, STOW HOLDS CROSSING GATE ARM TO
BUMPER WHEN NOT IN USE T4411-002

FY 2022 2 1,214.62

AMERICAN METAL SUPPLY COMPANY 2214971 10/14/2021 280.00  DISTRICT WIDE 10 6171M IRON, ANGLE 1/8" X 1" X 1" X 20'. HOT ROLLED.
ASTM A-36. AMERICAN METAL VR #HRA1118

AMERICAN METAL SUPPLY COMPANY 2214971 10/14/2021 952.00  DISTRICT WIDE 10 6171M IRON, ANGLE 3/16" X 2" X 2" X 20'. HOT ROLLED
ASTM A-36. AMERICAN METAL VR #HRA22316

FY 2022 1 1,232.00

AMERICAN PRINTING HOUSE 2216281 10/22/2021 99.00  EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION ECI2013 0739  069IC  EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES, SPECIAL EDUCATION **

FY 2022 1 99.00

AMPLIFIED IT LLC 2215227 10/15/2021 39.60  ACKERLY 4561170 0650  103XA SOFTWARE **

AMPLIFIED IT LLC 2215432 10/18/2021 1,598.40  HARTSTERN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1211077 0650  900XF SOFTWARE **

AMPLIFIED IT LLC 2215589 10/19/2021 3,503.80 CROSBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 1191013 0650  900XF SOFTWARE **

AMPLIFIED IT LLC 2215589 10/19/2021 0.00 CROSBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 1191013 0650  900XF SOFTWARE **

FY 2022 3 5,167.80

ANDERSONS SALES AND SERVICE INC 2215974 10/21/2021 558.16  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PMI1088 0439  900XS PART, MOWER SCAG MOWER (OEM PARTS ONLY)
10.00% DISCOUNT **

FY 2022 1 558.16

ANIXTER INC 2215934 10/21/2021 695.00  DISTRICT WIDE 10 6171M 345606
PATCH CABLE - RJ-45 (M) TO RI-45 (M) - 30 CM - UTP -
CAT 5E
- MOLDED,GRAY

FY 2022 1 695.00

ANN CUMMINS BOGAN 2215326 10/18/2021 16,800.00  ARCHDIOCESE OFFIC 9872027 0338 401FP  SERVICE, CONFERENCE/SEMINAR/WORKSHOP **

ANN CUMMINS BOGAN 2216183 10/21/2021 900.00  ARCHDIOCESE OFFIC 9872027 0322 401FP  SERVICE, PROFESSIONAL **

ANN CUMMINS BOGAN 2216183 10/21/2021 900.00  ARCHDIOCESE OFFIC 9872027 0322 401FP  SERVICE, PROFESSIONAL **

FY 2022 2 18,600.00

ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS LLC 2215868 10/20/2021 600.00  MATERIALS PRODUCTION MP11504 0433  900XS SERVICE, MAINTENANCE **

ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS LLC 2216133 10/21/2021 300.00 MATERIALS PRODUCTION MP11504 0650  900XS SUPPLIES, FOR GRAPHICS DEPARTMENT MATERIALS

PRODUCTION (7973) **
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ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS LLC

ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS LLC

FY 2022

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC

2216133

2216133

2214484

2215066

2215187

2215188

2215188

2215189

2215189

2215190

10/21/2021

10/21/2021

10/11/2021

10/14/2021

10/15/2021

10/15/2021

10/15/2021

10/15/2021

10/15/2021

10/15/2021

300.00

300.00

1,500.00

550.00

550.00

550.00

6,600.00

625.00

3,850.00

150.00

550.00

MATERIALS PRODUCTION

MATERIALS PRODUCTION

NEWBURG MIDDLE SCHOOL

ST MATTHEWS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

EASTERN HIGH SCHOOL

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

BLAKE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

MP11504

MP11504

0411087

0641077

0071077

MI11508

MI11508

MI11508

MI11508

1491077

0650

0650

0434

0434

0434

0434

0434

0434

0434

0434

900XS

900XS

900XF

900XF

900XF

900XS

900XS

900XS

900XS

900XF

SUPPLIES, FOR GRAPHICS DEPARTMENT MATERIALS
PRODUCTION (7973) **
SUPPLIES, FOR GRAPHICS DEPARTMENT MATERIALS
PRODUCTION (7973) **

SERVICE, INSTALLATION OF VOICE OR DATA CABLE
PROVIDE UP TO 20' OF WIREMOLD #700 SURFACE
RACEWAY FROM EXISTING 4"X4" CONDUIT BOX
ABOVE CEILING TO SINGLE-GANG BOX MOUNTED
AT 16" ON-CENTER ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL
WIREMOLD APPROVED MANUFA

SERVICE, INSTALLATION OF VOICE OR DATA CABLE
PROVIDE UP TO 20' OF WIREMOLD #700 SURFACE
RACEWAY FROM EXISTING 4"X4" CONDUIT BOX
ABOVE CEILING TO SINGLE-GANG BOX MOUNTED
AT 16" ON-CENTER ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL
WIREMOLD APPROVED MANUFA

SERVICE, INSTALLATION OF VOICE OR DATA CABLE
PROVIDE UP TO 20' OF WIREMOLD #700 SURFACE
RACEWAY FROM EXISTING 4"X4" CONDUIT BOX
ABOVE CEILING TO SINGLE-GANG BOX MOUNTED
AT 16" ON-CENTER ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL
WIREMOLD APPROVED MANUFA

SERVICE, INSTALLATION OF VOICE OR DATA CABLE
PROVIDE UP TO 20' OF WIREMOLD #700 SURFACE
RACEWAY FROM EXISTING 4"X4" CONDUIT BOX
ABOVE CEILING TO SINGLE-GANG BOX MOUNTED
AT 16" ON-CENTER ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL
WIREMOLD APPROVED MANUFA

SERVICE, INSTALLATION OF VOICE OR DATA CABLES
PROVIDE UP TO 50 FEET OF 1-INCH EMT CONDUIT
ABOVE CLASSROOM CEILING BETWEEN MAIN
CABLE PATHS AND DROP LOCATION APPROVED
MANUFACTURER

SERVICE, INSTALLATION OF VOICE OR DATA CABLE
PROVIDE UP TO 20' OF WIREMOLD #700 SURFACE
RACEWAY FROM EXISTING 4"X4" CONDUIT BOX
ABOVE CEILING TO SINGLE-GANG BOX MOUNTED
AT 16" ON-CENTER ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL
WIREMOLD APPROVED MANUFA

SERVICE, INSTALLATION OF VOICE OR DATA CABLE
PROVIDE ONE (1) DOUBLE-GANG BOX WITH
QUADRAPLEX RECEPTACLES AND ALL NECESSARY
RACEWAY AND WIRING AS AN EXTENSION OF AN
EXISTING CIRCUIT WITHIN THE SAME ROOM
APPROVED MANUFACTURER

SERVICE, INSTALLATION OF VOICE OR DATA CABLE
PROVIDE UP TO 20' OF WIREMOLD #700 SURFACE
RACEWAY FROM EXISTING 4"X4" CONDUIT BOX
ABOVE CEILING TO SINGLE-GANG BOX MOUNTED
AT 16" ON-CENTER ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL
WIREMOLD APPROVED MANUFA
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ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC

2215322

2215347

2215486

2215486

2215487

2215491

2215491

2215492

2216042

10/18/2021

10/18/2021

10/18/2021

10/18/2021

10/18/2021

10/18/2021

10/18/2021

10/18/2021

10/21/2021

3,300.00

550.00

550.00

900.00

2,750.00

550.00

125.00

550.00

550.00

BUTLER TRADITIONAL HIGH SCHOOL

ALEX R KENNEDY ELEMENTARY

GEORGIA CHAFFEE TAPP

GEORGIA CHAFFEE TAPP

STUART ACADEMY

SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV

SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV

LINCOLN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

BALLARD HIGH SCHOOL

0451077

1751077

0505203

0505203

1441077

SN15101

SN15101

5201077

1051077

0434

0434

0434

0434

0434

0434

0434

0434

0434

900XF

900XF

005XT

005XT

900XF

205X0

205X0

900XF

900XF

SERVICE, INSTALLATION OF VOICE OR DATA CABLE
PROVIDE UP TO 20' OF WIREMOLD #700 SURFACE
RACEWAY FROM EXISTING 4"X4" CONDUIT BOX
ABOVE CEILING TO SINGLE-GANG BOX MOUNTED
AT 16" ON-CENTER ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL
WIREMOLD APPROVED MANUFA

SERVICE, INSTALLATION OF VOICE OR DATA CABLE
PROVIDE UP TO 20' OF WIREMOLD #700 SURFACE
RACEWAY FROM EXISTING 4"X4" CONDUIT BOX
ABOVE CEILING TO SINGLE-GANG BOX MOUNTED
AT 16" ON-CENTER ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL
WIREMOLD APPROVED MANUFA

SERVICE, INSTALLATION OF VOICE OR DATA CABLE
PROVIDE UP TO 20' OF WIREMOLD #700 SURFACE
RACEWAY FROM EXISTING 4"X4" CONDUIT BOX
ABOVE CEILING TO SINGLE-GANG BOX MOUNTED
AT 16" ON-CENTER ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL
WIREMOLD APPROVED MANUFA

SERVICE, INSTALLATION OF VOICE OR DATA CABLE.
PULL ONE (1) CATEGORY 6A PLENUM CABLE UP TO
300 FEET THROUGH EXISTING RACEWAY AND
CONTINUE PULL THROUGH EXISTING CONDUITS
BRIDAL RINGS AND CABLE TRAYS TO NEAREST
DISTRIBUTION FRAME AP

SERVICE, INSTALLATION OF VOICE OR DATA CABLE
PROVIDE UP TO 20' OF WIREMOLD #700 SURFACE
RACEWAY FROM EXISTING 4"X4" CONDUIT BOX
ABOVE CEILING TO SINGLE-GANG BOX MOUNTED
AT 16" ON-CENTER ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL
WIREMOLD APPROVED MANUFA

SERVICE, INSTALLATION OF VOICE OR DATA CABLE
PROVIDE UP TO 20' OF WIREMOLD #700 SURFACE
RACEWAY FROM EXISTING 4"X4" CONDUIT BOX
ABOVE CEILING TO SINGLE-GANG BOX MOUNTED
AT 16" ON-CENTER ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL
WIREMOLD APPROVED MANUFA

SERVICE, INSTALLATION OF VOICE OR DATA CABLES
PROVIDE UP TO 50 FEET OF 1-INCH EMT CONDUIT
ABOVE CLASSROOM CEILING BETWEEN MAIN
CABLE PATHS AND DROP LOCATION APPROVED
MANUFACTURER

SERVICE, INSTALLATION OF VOICE OR DATA CABLE
PROVIDE UP TO 20' OF WIREMOLD #700 SURFACE
RACEWAY FROM EXISTING 4"X4" CONDUIT BOX
ABOVE CEILING TO SINGLE-GANG BOX MOUNTED
AT 16" ON-CENTER ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL
WIREMOLD APPROVED MANUFA

SERVICE, INSTALLATION OF VOICE OR DATA CABLE
PROVIDE UP TO 20' OF WIREMOLD #700 SURFACE
RACEWAY FROM EXISTING 4"X4" CONDUIT BOX
ABOVE CEILING TO SINGLE-GANG BOX MOUNTED
AT 16" ON-CENTER ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL
WIREMOLD APPROVED MANUFA
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ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC 2216138 10/21/2021 550.00 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MI11508 0434  900XS SERVICE, INSTALLATION OF VOICE OR DATA CABLE
PROVIDE UP TO 20' OF WIREMOLD #700 SURFACE
RACEWAY FROM EXISTING 4"X4" CONDUIT BOX
ABOVE CEILING TO SINGLE-GANG BOX MOUNTED
AT 16" ON-CENTER ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL
WIREMOLD APPROVED MANUFA

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC 2216152 10/21/2021 1,650.00  WESTPORT MIDDLE SCHOOL 0771087 0434  900XF  SERVICE, INSTALLATION OF VOICE OR DATA CABLE
PROVIDE UP TO 20' OF WIREMOLD #700 SURFACE
RACEWAY FROM EXISTING 4"X4" CONDUIT BOX
ABOVE CEILING TO SINGLE-GANG BOX MOUNTED
AT 16" ON-CENTER ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL
WIREMOLD APPROVED MANUFA

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC 2216170 10/21/2021 550.00 KENWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0591077 0434  900XF  SERVICE, INSTALLATION OF VOICE OR DATA CABLE
PROVIDE UP TO 20' OF WIREMOLD #700 SURFACE
RACEWAY FROM EXISTING 4"X4" CONDUIT BOX
ABOVE CEILING TO SINGLE-GANG BOX MOUNTED
AT 16" ON-CENTER ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL
WIREMOLD APPROVED MANUFA

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC 2216318 10/22/2021 1,100.00 LAUKHUF ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1451087 0434  900XF  SERVICE, INSTALLATION OF VOICE OR DATA CABLE
PROVIDE UP TO 20' OF WIREMOLD #700 SURFACE
RACEWAY FROM EXISTING 4"X4" CONDUIT BOX
ABOVE CEILING TO SINGLE-GANG BOX MOUNTED
AT 16" ON-CENTER ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL
WIREMOLD APPROVED MANUFA

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC 2216325 10/22/2021 550.00 OLMSTED ACADEMY SOUTH 7301118 0434  900XF  SERVICE, INSTALLATION OF VOICE OR DATA CABLE
PROVIDE UP TO 20' OF WIREMOLD #700 SURFACE
RACEWAY FROM EXISTING 4"X4" CONDUIT BOX
ABOVE CEILING TO SINGLE-GANG BOX MOUNTED
AT 16" ON-CENTER ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL
WIREMOLD APPROVED MANUFA

FY 2022 18 27,650.00

ASSETGENIE INC 2215095 10/15/2021 239.00 TECHNOLOGY INTEGRATION CEI2013 0432 554GS  SERVICE, REPAIR FOR APPLE LAPTOP COMPUTERS
k3

ASSETGENIE INC 2215095 10/15/2021 129.00 TECHNOLOGY INTEGRATION CEI2013 0432  554GS  SERVICE, REPAIR FOR APPLE LAPTOP COMPUTERS
*%

ASSETGENIE INC 2215218 10/15/2021 1,208.00 TECHNOLOGY INTEGRATION CEI2013 0432  554GS  SERVICE, REPAIR FOR APPLE LAPTOP COMPUTERS
k%

ASSETGENIE INC 2215219 10/15/2021 129.00 TECHNOLOGY INTEGRATION CEI2013 0432  554GS  SERVICE, REPAIR FOR APPLE LAPTOP COMPUTERS
*k

ASSETGENIE INC 2215220 10/15/2021 129.00 TECHNOLOGY INTEGRATION CEI2013 0432 554GS  SERVICE, REPAIR FOR APPLE LAPTOP COMPUTERS
k3

FY 2022 4 1,834.00

ASSOC FOR CAREER AND TECHNICAI 2215451 10/18/2021 645.00 TRANSITION READINESS ST12053 0338 3481 SERVICE, CONFERENCE/SEMINAR/WORKSHOP **

ASSOC FOR CAREER AND TECHNICAI 2215451 10/18/2021 695.00 TRANSITION READINESS ST12053 0338 3481 SERVICE, CONFERENCE/SEMINAR/WORKSHOP **

ASSOC FOR CAREER AND TECHNICAI 2215451 10/18/2021 695.00 TRANSITION READINESS ST12053 0338 348l SERVICE, CONFERENCE/SEMINAR/WORKSHOP **

FY 2022 1 2,035.00

ATHENS COMMERCIAL DOOR AND H: 2214438 10/12/2021 43.00 PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PMI1195 0439  900XS DOOR & DOOR HARDWARE **

ATHENS COMMERCIAL DOOR AND H: 2214617 10/12/2021 264.00 PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PMI1195 0439  900XS DOOR & DOOR HARDWARE **

ATHENS COMMERCIAL DOOR AND H; 2214617 10/12/2021 60.00 PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PMI1195 0439  900XS DOOR & DOOR HARDWARE **

ATHENS COMMERCIAL DOOR AND H; 2214774 10/14/2021 42.00 PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11195 0439  900XS DOOR & DOOR HARDWARE **

ATHENS COMMERCIAL DOOR AND H: 2215054 10/14/2021 1,272.00  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PMI1195 0439  900XS DOOR & DOOR HARDWARE **
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ATHENS COMMERCIAL DOOR AND H; 2215286 10/18/2021 32.00 PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PMI1195 0439  900XS DOOR & DOOR HARDWARE **

ATHENS COMMERCIAL DOOR AND H; 2215303 10/18/2021 62.00 PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PMI1195 0439  900XS DOOR & DOOR HARDWARE **

ATHENS COMMERCIAL DOOR AND H; 2215378 10/18/2021 5142  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PMI1195 0439  900XS DOOR & DOOR HARDWARE **

ATHENS COMMERCIAL DOOR AND H; 2215971 10/21/2021 5142  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PMI1195 0439  900XS DOOR & DOOR HARDWARE **

ATHENS COMMERCIAL DOOR AND H; 2216200  10/22/2021 990.00  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PMI1195 0439  900XS DOOR & DOOR HARDWARE **

FY 2022 9 2,867.84

ATTAINMENT COMPANY INC 2215425  10/18/2021 89.00  WESTPORT MIDDLE SCHOOL 0771121 0610  900XA EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES, SPECIAL EDUCATION **

ATTAINMENT COMPANY INC 2215425 10/18/2021 139.00  WESTPORT MIDDLE SCHOOL 0771121 0610  900XA EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES, SPECIAL EDUCATION **

ATTAINMENT COMPANY INC 2215425 10/18/2021 1140  WESTPORT MIDDLE SCHOOL 0771121 0610  900XA SERVICE, SHIPPING & HANDLING (FREIGHT) **

ATTAINMENT COMPANY INC 2215767 10/20/2021 3,632.65 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION ECI2048 0610  554GD EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES, SPECIAL EDUCATION **

FY 2022 2 3,872.05

AUTO JET MUFFLER CORP 2214589 10/12/2021 777.04  DISTRICT WIDE 10 6171B PIPE, EXHAUST TAILPIPE 03 & 04 FREIGHTLINER
BUS 3126 CAT DIESEL AUTO-JET #FRLTP02-FRONT

FY 2022 1 777.04

B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP 2215581 10/19/2021 32495  DUPONT MANUAL HIGH SCHOOL 2001118 0739  900XF EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES, AUDIOVISUAL (KPC
CLS2017) (1020)

B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP 2215581 10/19/2021 23397 DUPONT MANUAL HIGH SCHOOL 2001118 0739  900XF EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES, AUDIOVISUAL (KPC
CLS2017) (1020)

B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP 2215581 10/19/2021 15598  DUPONT MANUAL HIGH SCHOOL 2001118 0739  900XF EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES, AUDIOVISUAL (KPC
CLS2017) (1020)

B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP 2216020 10/21/2021 445200 MEDORA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0222013 0650 162G EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES, AUDIOVISUAL (KPC
CLS2017) (1020)

B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP 2216182 10/21/2021 4232  EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION ECI1129 0739  900XS EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES, AUDIOVISUAL (KPC
CLS2017) (1020)

B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP 2216182 10/21/2021 5529  EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION ECI1129 0739  900XS EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES, AUDIOVISUAL (KPC
CLS2017) (1020)

B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP 2216303 10/22/2021 92226  KENWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0591077 0739  900XF EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES, AUDIOVISUAL (KPC
CLS2017) (1020)

FY 2022 4 6,186.77

BACKYARD BRAINS INC 2215540 10/19/2021 259.99  EASTERN HIGH SCHOOL 0071118 0610  900XF  KIT, TEACHING **

BACKYARD BRAINS INC 2215540 10/19/2021 20.00 EASTERN HIGH SCHOOL 0071118 0349  900XF  SERVICE, FEE **

BACKYARD BRAINS INC 2215540 10/19/2021 1500 EASTERN HIGH SCHOOL 0071077 0538 900XF  SERVICE, SHIPPING & HANDLING (FREIGHT) **

FY 2022 1 294.99

BALFOUR OF LOUISVILLE 2214466 10/11/2021 259.95  ATHERTON HIGH SCHOOL 0181118 0610  900XF  SUPPLIES, EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES,
GRADUATION **

BALFOUR OF LOUISVILLE 2214466 10/11/2021 895.95  ATHERTON HIGH SCHOOL 0181118 0610  900XF  SUPPLIES, EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES,
GRADUATION **

FY 2022 1 1,155.90

BARNES AND NOBLE BOOKSELLERS 2214562 10/12/2021 31489  SHACKLETTE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0972104 0643 1251  BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **

BARNES AND NOBLE BOOKSELLERS 2214566  10/12/2021 7690 BROOKLAWN 2212179 0643 310G BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **

BARNES AND NOBLE BOOKSELLERS 2214786  10/13/2021 1259  WATTERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0721118 0643 900XF BOOK, PUBLISHERS BINDING (7653)**

BARNES AND NOBLE BOOKSELLERS ~ 2215878 10/20/2021 1329  LAYNE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1262104 0643 1251 BOOK, PUBLISHERS BINDING (7653)**

BARNES AND NOBLE BOOKSELLERS ~ 2215878 10/20/2021 12.60 LAYNE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1262104 0643 1251 BOOK, PUBLISHERS BINDING (7653)**

BARNES AND NOBLE BOOKSELLERS 2215878 10/20/2021 1329  LAYNE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1262104 0643 1251  BOOK, PUBLISHERS BINDING (7653)**

BARNES AND NOBLE BOOKSELLERS ~ 2215878 10/20/2021 19.60  LAYNE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1262104 0643 1251  BOOK, PUBLISHERS BINDING (7653)**

BARNES AND NOBLE BOOKSELLERS ~ 2215878 10/20/2021 1190  LAYNE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1262104 0643 1251  BOOK, PUBLISHERS BINDING (7653)**

BARNES AND NOBLE BOOKSELLERS 2215878 10/20/2021 1750  LAYNE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1262104 0643 1251  BOOK, PUBLISHERS BINDING (7653)**
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BARNES AND NOBLE BOOKSELLERS 2215878  10/20/2021 1326  LAYNE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1262104 0643 1251 BOOK, PUBLISHERS BINDING (7653)**

BARNES AND NOBLE BOOKSELLERS ~ 2215878 10/20/2021 1329  LAYNE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1262104 0643 1251 BOOK, PUBLISHERS BINDING (7653)**

BARNES AND NOBLE BOOKSELLERS 2215878 10/20/2021 12,59  LAYNE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1262104 0643 1251 BOOK, PUBLISHERS BINDING (7653)**

BARNES AND NOBLE BOOKSELLERS 2215878 10/20/2021 1190 LAYNE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1262104 0643 1251 BOOK, PUBLISHERS BINDING (7653)**

BARNES AND NOBLE BOOKSELLERS 2215878 10/20/2021 12.60 LAYNE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1262104 0643 1251 BOOK, PUBLISHERS BINDING (7653)**

BARNES AND NOBLE BOOKSELLERS 2216114 10/21/2021 2799  TECHNOLOGY DIVISION TDI11507 0643  900XS BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **

BARNES AND NOBLE BOOKSELLERS ~ 2216192 10/21/2021 447.04  FAIRDALE HIGH SCHOOL 0572170 0643 310G BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **

FY 2022 6 1,031.23

BEAT STUTTERING LLC 2216280  10/22/2021 59.00 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION EC11043 0610  900XS EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES, SPECIAL EDUCATION **

FY 2022 1 59.00

BEST PLUMBING SPECIALTIES 2215619 10/19/2021 674.00  DISTRICT WIDE 10 6171M ASSEMBLY, GUIDE PLASTIC. SLOAN VR #BEST44406.

BEST PLUMBING SPECIALTIES 2215619 10/19/2021 499.00  DISTRICT WIDE 10 6171M COVER, INSIDE, FOR SLOAN FLUSH VALVE. SLOAN
VR #BEST 45504.

BEST PLUMBING SPECIALTIES 2215619 10/19/2021 748.00  DISTRICT WIDE 10 6171M VALVE, PRESSURE RELIEF. SLOAN VR #44403

FY 2022 1 1,921.00

BFG SUPPLY CO LLC 2215826 10/20/2021 1,500.00 BELLEWOOD 2202826 0679 712X  SUPPLIES, AGRICULTURAL/HORTICULTURAL
(MISCELLANEOUS) **

FY 2022 1 1,500.00

BLUE DAISY CONSULTING LLC 2216319 10/22/2021 1,950.00  INDIAN TRAIL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0761077 0650  900XF SOFTWARE **

FY 2022 1 1,950.00

BLUEGRASS EDUCATIONAL TECHNO! 2214409  10/11/2021 18,000.00  FAIRDALE HIGH SCHOOL 0572567 0739 3481 EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES, VOCATIONAL TEACHING
k%

FY 2022 1 18,000.00

BLUEGRASS FARM & LAWN 2215048 10/15/2021 24375  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11088 0439  900XS PART, REPAIR FOR MOWER/TRACTOR/BACKHOE **

BLUEGRASS FARM & LAWN 2215048 10/15/2021 29178  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PMI11088 0439  900XS PART, REPAIR FOR MOWER/TRACTOR/BACKHOE **

BLUEGRASS FARM & LAWN 2215048 10/15/2021 36.72  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PMI1088 0439  900XS PART, REPAIR FOR MOWER/TRACTOR/BACKHOE **

BLUEGRASS FARM & LAWN 2215048 10/15/2021 824  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PMI1088 0439  900XS PART, REPAIR FOR MOWER/TRACTOR/BACKHOE **

BLUEGRASS FARM & LAWN 2215048 10/15/2021 4136  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11088 0439  900XS PART, REPAIR FOR MOWER/TRACTOR/BACKHOE **

FY 2022 1 621.85

BLUEGRASS HYDRONICS AND PUMP . 2215558 10/20/2021 308.00 PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PMI1411 0697  900XS PART, MISCELLANEOUS REPAIR/REPLACEMENT **

BLUEGRASS HYDRONICS AND PUMP . 2215636 10/20/2021 118.00  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PMI1411 0697  900XS PART, MISCELLANEOUS REPAIR/REPLACEMENT **

BLUEGRASS HYDRONICS AND PUMP . 2215742 10/20/2021 118.00  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PMI1411 0697  900XS PART, MISCELLANEOUS REPAIR/REPLACEMENT **

FY 2022 3 544.00

BLUEGRASS LAWN AND GARDEN 2215449 10/18/2021 60.45  MARION C MOORE SCHOOL 1551077 0439  900XF  PART, REPAIR FOR MOWER/TRACTOR/BACKHOE **

BLUEGRASS LAWN AND GARDEN 2215449 10/18/2021 9.99  MARION C MOORE SCHOOL 1551077 0439  900XF  PART, REPAIR FOR MOWER/TRACTOR/BACKHOE **

BLUEGRASS LAWN AND GARDEN 2215449 10/18/2021 8.50  MARION C MOORE SCHOOL 1551077 0439  900XF  PART, REPAIR FOR MOWER/TRACTOR/BACKHOE **

BLUEGRASS LAWN AND GARDEN 2215449 10/18/2021 2149  MARION C MOORE SCHOOL 1551077 0439  900XF  PART, REPAIR FOR MOWER/TRACTOR/BACKHOE **

BLUEGRASS LAWN AND GARDEN 2215449  10/18/2021 6.19 MARION C MOORE SCHOOL 1551077 0439  900XF  PART, REPAIR FOR MOWER/TRACTOR/BACKHOE **

BLUEGRASS LAWN AND GARDEN 2215449 10/18/2021 598 MARION C MOORE SCHOOL 1551077 0439  900XF  PART, REPAIR FOR MOWER/TRACTOR/BACKHOE **

FY 2022 1 112.60

BLUEGRASS RECREATION SALES & I' 2214681 10/13/2021 471.60  BATES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0551077 0739  900XF FURNITURE, OFFICE, CLASSROOM,

MISCELLANEOUS & OUTDOOR (KPC CLS-2017) (1020)

ek
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BLUEGRASS RECREATION SALES & I 2214681 10/13/2021 11405  BATES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0551077 0739  900XF  SERVICE, SHIPPING & HANDLING (FREIGHT) (KPC
CLS-2017) (1020) **

BLUEGRASS RECREATION SALES & I' 2214810 10/13/2021 7,260.00  FARNSLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL 0491987 0733 900XA FURNITURE, OFFICE, CLASSROOM,
MISCELLANEOUS & OUTDOOR (KPC CLS-2017) (1020)
*%

BLUEGRASS RECREATION SALES & I 2214810 10/13/2021 131200  FARNSLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL 0491077 0733 900XF FURNITURE, OFFICE, CLASSROOM,
MISCELLANEOUS & OUTDOOR (KPC CLS-2017) (1020)
ko

BLUEGRASS RECREATION SALES & I 2214810 10/13/2021 13,034.00  FARNSLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL 0491077 0733 900XF FURNITURE, OFFICE, CLASSROOM,
MISCELLANEOUS & OUTDOOR (KPC CLS-2017) (1020)
*k

BLUEGRASS RECREATION SALES & I' 2214810  10/13/2021 1,312.00  FARNSLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL 0491077 0733 900XF FURNITURE, OFFICE, CLASSROOM,
MISCELLANEOUS & OUTDOOR (KPC CLS-2017) (1020)
*k

BLUEGRASS RECREATION SALES & I' 2214810 10/13/2021 94400  FARNSLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL 0491077 0733 900XF  FURNITURE, OFFICE, CLASSROOM,
MISCELLANEOUS & OUTDOOR (KPC CLS-2017) (1020)
k%

BLUEGRASS RECREATION SALES & I' 2214810 10/13/2021 2,90400 FARNSLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL 0491077 0733 900XF  FURNITURE, OFFICE, CLASSROOM,
MISCELLANEOUS & OUTDOOR (KPC CLS-2017) (1020)
k%

FY 2022 2 27,351.65

BLUEGRASS SPORTSWEAR INC 2214534 10/12/2021 43500  WESTPORT MIDDLE SCHOOL 0772104 0610 1251  CLOTHING, MISCELLANEOUS **

BLUEGRASS SPORTSWEAR INC 2215986 10/21/2021 42000 CORAL RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0602104 0610 1251  CLOTHING, MISCELLANEOUS **

FY 2022 2 855.00

BOUND TO STAY BOUND BOOKS INC ~ 2214633 10/12/2021 653.99 BLOOM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2251059 0641  900XF BOOK, PAPERBACK PRE-BOUND (% BID 7651) **

BOUND TO STAY BOUND BOOKS INC 2215604 10/19/2021 380.96  NOE MIDDLE SCHOOL 4351059 0641  900XF BOOK, PAPERBACK PRE-BOUND (% BID 7651) **

BOUND TO STAY BOUND BOOKS INC 2215783 10/20/2021 1,016.06  JEFF CNTY TRADITIONAL MIDDLE 3961170 0641 160X  BOOK, PAPERBACK PRE-BOUND (% BID 7651) **

BOUND TO STAY BOUND BOOKS INC 2216122 10/21/2021 2,848.10  FARMER ELEMENTARY 2121170 0641 160X  BOOK, PAPERBACK PRE-BOUND (% BID 7651) **

FY 2022 4 4,899.11

BRADLEY & SONS 2214768 10/13/2021 250.00 CAREER & TECH ED SYSTEM WIDE 9351147 0349 900XS SERVICE, CLEANING OF EXHAUST HOOD SYSTEMS
*k

FY 2022 1 250.00

BRAINPOP LLC 2215717 10/19/2021 3,050.00 NORTON COMMONS ELEMENTARY 3711118 0650  900XF SOFTWARE **

BRAINPOP LLC 2215717 10/19/2021 896.25  NORTON COMMONS ELEMENTARY 3711118 0650  900XF SOFTWARE **

BRAINPOP LLC 2215966 10/21/2021 3,250.00 FARMER ELEMENTARY 2121170 0650 160X  SOFTWARE **

BRAINPOP LLC 2216137 10/21/2021 231530 TRUNNELL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1041170 0650 160X  SOFTWARE **

BRAINPOP LLC 2216174 10/21/2021 239500  JEFF CNTY TRADITIONAL MIDDLE 3961170 0650 160X  SOFTWARE **

FY 2022 4 12,841.25

BRAMJAM WEB SERVICES 2215232 10/15/2021 650.00  SENECA HIGH SCHOOL 0731013 0650  900XF SOFTWARE, HOSTED LEARNING PLATFORM
DEPLOYMENT FOR SCHOOLS

BRAMJAM WEB SERVICES 2215233 10/15/2021 650.00  SHAWNEE HIGH SCHOOL 5901077 0650  900XF SOFTWARE, HOSTED LEARNING PLATFORM
DEPLOYMENT FOR SCHOOLS

BRAMJAM WEB SERVICES 2215597 10/19/2021 650.00  PATHFINDER SCHOOL OF INNOV 9511013 0650  900XS SOFTWARE, HOSTED LEARNING PLATFORM
DEPLOYMENT FOR SCHOOLS

BRAMJAM WEB SERVICES 2215597 10/19/2021 650.00  PATHFINDER SCHOOL OF INNOV 9511013 0650  900XS SOFTWARE, HOSTED LEARNING PLATFORM

DEPLOYMENT FOR SCHOOLS
FY 2022 3 2,600.00
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ORDERS OF THE TREASURER-PURCHASE ORDERS BY VENDOR

10/11/2021

DEPT NAME

THROUGH  10/24/2021

ORG

OBJ

PROJ

DESCRIPTION

BRIAN L SEGER

BRIAN L SEGER

BRIAN L SEGER

BRIAN L SEGER

BRIAN L SEGER

BRIAN L SEGER

BRIAN L SEGER

BRIAN L SEGER

BRIAN L SEGER

BRIAN L SEGER

BRIAN L SEGER

BRIAN L SEGER

2214728

2214728

2214728

2214728

2214728

2214728

2214728

2214728

2214728

2214728

2214728

2214728

10/13/2021

10/13/2021

10/13/2021

10/13/2021

10/13/2021

10/13/2021

10/13/2021

10/13/2021

10/13/2021

10/13/2021

10/13/2021

10/13/2021

114.00

114.00

107.00

114.00

76.00

160.50

22.50

88.45

133.75

32.50

88.50

80.75

PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT

PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT

PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT

PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT

PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT

PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT

PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT

PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT

PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT

PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT

PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT

PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT

PM11194

PM11194

PM11194

PM11194

PM11194

PM11194

PM11194

PM11194

PM11194

PM11194

PM11194

PM11194

0893

0893

0893

0893

0893

0893

0893

0893

0893

0893

0893

0893

900XS

900XS

900XS

900XS

900XS

900XS

900XS

900XS

900XS

900XS

900XS

900XS

SHIRT, MEN'S, TEE, W/JCPS LOGO. (SUMMER
UNIFORM) 100% COTTON. SIZES: S - XL. COLORS:
BROWN, DARK BLUE, LIGHT BLUE, SAFETY YELLOW
& TAN. FRUIT OF THE LOOM VR #3931. SPECIFY
COLOR & SIZE**

SHIRT, MEN'S, TEE, W/JCPS LOGO. (SUMMER
UNIFORM) 100% COTTON. SIZES: S - XL. COLORS:
BROWN, DARK BLUE, LIGHT BLUE, SAFETY YELLOW
& TAN. FRUIT OF THE LOOM VR #3931. SPECIFY
COLOR & SIZE**

SHIRT, MEN'S, TEE, W/JCPS LOGO. (SUMMER
UNIFORM) 100% COTTON. SIZE: 2XL. COLORS:
BROWN, DARK BLUE, LIGHT BLUE, SAFETY YELLOW
& TAN. FRUIT OF THE LOOM VR #3931. SPECIFY
COLOR**

SHIRT, MEN'S, TEE, W/JCPS LOGO. (SUMMER
UNIFORM) 100% COTTON. SIZES: S - XL. COLORS:
BROWN, DARK BLUE, LIGHT BLUE, SAFETY YELLOW
& TAN. FRUIT OF THE LOOM VR #3931. SPECIFY
COLOR & SIZE**

SHIRT, MEN'S, TEE, W/JCPS LOGO. (SUMMER
UNIFORM) 100% COTTON. SIZES: S - XL. COLORS:
BROWN, DARK BLUE, LIGHT BLUE, SAFETY YELLOW
& TAN. FRUIT OF THE LOOM VR #3931. SPECIFY
COLOR & SIZE**

SHIRT, MEN'S, TEE, W/JCPS LOGO. (SUMMER
UNIFORM) 100% COTTON. SIZE: 2XL. COLORS:
BROWN, DARK BLUE, LIGHT BLUE, SAFETY YELLOW
& TAN. FRUIT OF THE LOOM VR #3931. SPECIFY
COLOR**

SHIRT, MEN'S, TEE, W/JCPS LOGO. (SUMMER
UNIFORM) SIZES: S - XL. COLORS: BROWN, DARK
BLUE, LIGHT BLUE, SAFETY YELLOW & TAN.
JERZEES VR #29M. SPECIFY COLOR & SIZE**
TROUSERS, MEN'S, WORK. 65% POLY/35% COTTON.
WAIST SIZES: 26" - 40". COLORS: DARK BLUE AND
DARK BROWN. RED KAP VR #PT20. SPECIFY

COLOR, SIZE & INSEAM**

TROUSERS, MEN'S, WORK. 100% COTTON. WAIST
SIZES: 41" - 50". COLORS: DARK BLUE AND DARK
BROWN. RED KAP VR #PC20. SPECIFY COLOR, SIZE
& INSEAM**

COVERALLS, MEN'S WORK UTILITY, LIGHTWEIGHT,
LONG SLEEVE, HEMMED. 65% POLY/35% COTTON.
SIZE: 4XL-AVERAGE. DARK BLUE. RED KAP VR
#CTIONV

SHIRT, MEN'S, SHORT SLEEVE, PERMANENT PRESS,
W/JCPS LOGO. SIZES: S - XL. COLORS: BROWN, DARK
BLUE, LIGHT BLUE, SILVER GRAY, TAN & WHITE.
RED KAP VR #SP24. SPECIFY COLOR & SIZE**

SHIRT, MEN'S, LONG SLEEVE, PERMANENT PRESS,
W/JCPS LOGO. SIZES: S - XL. COLORS: BROWN, DARK
BLUE, LIGHT BLUE, SILVER GRAY, TAN & WHITE.
RED KAP VR #SP14. SPECIFY COLOR & SIZE**
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BRIAN L SEGER 2214728 10/13/2021 12.99 PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11194 0893 900XS  SHIRT, SWEATSHIRT, CREW NECK. 50% POLY/50%

COTTON. SIZES: S - XL. COLORS: GREY & TAN.
JERZEES VR #562. SPECIFY COLOR & SIZE**

BRIAN L SEGER 2214728 10/13/2021 4595  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11194 0893 900XS  COAT, MEN'S WORK. 100% COTTON DUCK OUTER
SHELL WITH QUILTED INSULATED INNER LINER.
SIZES: S - XL. COLORS: BLACK & BROWN. BERNE
VR #CH416. SPECIFY COLOR & SIZE**

BRIAN L SEGER 2214728 10/13/2021 49.25  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11194 0893 900XS  COAT, MEN'S WORK. 100% COTTON DUCK OUTER
SHELL WITH QUILTED INSULATED INNER LINER.
SIZES: 2XL - 3XL. COLORS: BLACK & BROWN.
BERNE VR #CH416. SPECIFY COLOR & SIZE**

BRIAN L SEGER 2214728 10/13/2021 91.90  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11194 0893 900XS  COAT, MEN'S WORK. 100% COTTON DUCK OUTER
SHELL WITH QUILTED INSULATED INNER LINER.
SIZES: S - XL. COLORS: BLACK & BROWN. BERNE
VR #CH416. SPECIFY COLOR & SIZE**

BRIAN L SEGER 2214728 10/13/2021 52.00  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11194 0893 900XS  COVERALL, INSULATED. 100% COTTON DUCK
OUTER SHELL WITH QUILTED INSULATED INNER
LINER. SIZES: S - XL. COLORS: BLACK & BROWN.
BERNE VR #B415. SPECIFY COLOR & SIZE**

BRIAN L SEGER 2214728 10/13/2021 5595  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11194 0893 900XS  COVERALL, INSULATED. 100% COTTON DUCK
OUTER SHELL WITH QUILTED INSULATED INNER
LINER. SIZES: 2XL - 3XL. COLORS: BLACK & BROWN.
BERNE VR #B415. SPECIFY COLOR & SIZE**

BRIAN L SEGER 2214728 10/13/2021 52.00  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11194 0893 900XS  COVERALL, INSULATED. 100% COTTON DUCK
OUTER SHELL WITH QUILTED INSULATED INNER
LINER. SIZES: S - XL. COLORS: BLACK & BROWN.
BERNE VR #B415. SPECIFY COLOR & SIZE**

FY 2022 1 1,491.99

BRIDGEPOINT OF LOUISVILLE 2215041 10/14/2021 176,00  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VMI1096 0669  900XS CLEANER **

FY 2022 1 176.00

BROMORA LLC 2214930 10/14/2021 800.00  SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SNISI01 0434  205X1  SIGN **

BROMORA LLC 2214930 10/14/2021 250.00  SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SNIS101 0434  205X1  SIGN **

FY 2022 1 1,050.00

BSN SPORTS 2214899 10/14/2021 157.50  BLUE LICK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0912104 0610 1251  EQUIPMENT, UNIFORMS & SUPPLIES, ATHLETIC
(KPC2017) (1020) **

BSN SPORTS 2214899 10/14/2021 10500  BLUE LICK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0912104 0610 1251  EQUIPMENT, UNIFORMS & SUPPLIES, ATHLETIC
(KPC2017) (1020) **

BSN SPORTS 2214899 10/14/2021 42.50  BLUE LICK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0912104 0610 1251  EQUIPMENT, UNIFORMS & SUPPLIES, ATHLETIC
(KPC2017) (1020) **

BSN SPORTS 2214899 10/14/2021 262.50  BLUE LICK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0912104 0610 1251  EQUIPMENT, UNIFORMS & SUPPLIES, ATHLETIC
(KPC2017) (1020) **

BSN SPORTS 2214899 10/14/2021 210.00  BLUE LICK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0912104 0610 1251  EQUIPMENT, UNIFORMS & SUPPLIES, ATHLETIC
(KPC2017) (1020) **

BSN SPORTS 2214899 10/14/2021 34125  BLUE LICK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0912104 0610 1251  EQUIPMENT, UNIFORMS & SUPPLIES, ATHLETIC
(KPC2017) (1020) **

BSN SPORTS 2214899 10/14/2021 89.00  BLUE LICK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0912104 0610 1251  EQUIPMENT, UNIFORMS & SUPPLIES, ATHLETIC
(KPC2017) (1020) **

BSN SPORTS 2214899 10/14/2021 13125  BLUE LICK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0912104 0610 1251  EQUIPMENT, UNIFORMS & SUPPLIES, ATHLETIC

(KPC2017) (1020) **
FY 2022 1 1,339.00
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C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPA! 2214699 10/13/2021 54.60 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X1 EQUIPMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
ok

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPA! 2214699 10/13/2021 177.99 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X1 gQ7?JBILMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
ok

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPA! 2214700 10/13/2021 20.62 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0 SQ7I9J3I)PMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
*ok

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPAT 2214700 10/13/2021 40.17 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0 g(;?;)PMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
*ok

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPAY 2214701 10/13/2021 18.58 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0 g(;?fl)PMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
ok

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPA! 2214701 10/13/2021 24.82 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0 gQ7?JBILMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
ok

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPA! 2214702 10/13/2021 187.78 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0 SQ7I9J3I)PMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
*ok

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPAT 2214702 10/13/2021 21.39 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0 g(;?;)PMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
*k

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPA! 2214702 10/13/2021 81.72 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0 g(;?fl)PMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
ok

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPA! 2214702 10/13/2021 78.24 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0 gQ7?JBILMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
ok

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPA! 2214702 10/13/2021 31.08 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0 SQ7I9J3I)PMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
*ok

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPAT 2214703 10/13/2021 3.99 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0 g(;?;)PMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
*k

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPA! 2214703 10/13/2021 21.39 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0 g(;?fl)PMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
ok

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPA! 2214703 10/13/2021 66.50 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0 gQ7?JBILMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
ok

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPA! 2214703 10/13/2021 27.51 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0 SQ7I9J3I)PMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
*ok

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPAT 2214704 10/13/2021 21.85 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0 g(;?;)PMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
*k

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPAY 2214704 10/13/2021 21.39 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0 g(;?fl)PMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
wk

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPA! 2214704 10/13/2021 29.10 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0 gQ7?JBILMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
ok

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPA! 2214704 10/13/2021 82.82 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0 SQ7I9J3I)PMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
*ok

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPAT 2214704 10/13/2021 46.48 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0 g(;?;)PMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
*k

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPAY 2214704 10/13/2021 46.48 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0 g(;?fl)PMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
ok

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPA! 2214847 10/14/2021 9.44 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0 gQ7?JBILMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
ok

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPA! 2214847 10/14/2021 62.16 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0 SQ7I9J3I)PMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
*ok

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPAT 2214847 10/14/2021 9.17 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0 g(;?;)PMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
*ok

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPAY 2214847 10/14/2021 9.17 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0 g(;?fl)PMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
ok

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPA! 2214848 10/14/2021 67.94 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0 gQ7?JBILMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
ok

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPA! 2214848 10/14/2021 11.04 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0 SQ7I9J3I)PMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)

(7793) **
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C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPAY 2214848 10/14/2021 3.10 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0  EQUIPMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
ETY

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPAY 2214848 10/14/2021 38.68 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0 gQ7?IBILMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
*k

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPA! 2214848 10/14/2021 157.44 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0 SQ7I9J3I)PMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
Hk

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPA! 2214848 10/14/2021 78.64 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0 g(;?;)PMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
Hk

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPAY 2214848 10/14/2021 11.04 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0 g(;?fl)PMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
ETS

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPA} 2214848 10/14/2021 42.78 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0 gQ7?IBILMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
*k

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPA! 2214849 10/14/2021 22.99 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0 SQ7I9J3I)PMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
Hk

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPA! 2214849 10/14/2021 18.58 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0 g(;?;)PMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
Hk

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPAY 2214849 10/14/2021 16.13 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0 g(;?fl)PMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
ETY

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPAY 2214849 10/14/2021 62.16 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0 gQ7?IBILMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
*k

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPA! 2214849 10/14/2021 12.30 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0 SQ7I9J3I)PMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
Hk

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPA! 2214849 10/14/2021 18.34 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0 g(;?;)PMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
Hk

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPAY 2214856 10/14/2021 10,602.26 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0739 205X0 g(;?fl)PMENT, LARGE LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
ETS

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPAY 2214856 10/14/2021 210.34 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0739 205X0 gngIZILMENT, LARGE LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
*k

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPA! 2214857 10/14/2021 218.88 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0 gngJZI)PMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
Hk

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPA! 2215680 10/19/2021 344.25 PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11195 0439 900XS g’:}i’? APPLIANCE REPAIR **

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPAY 2215680 10/19/2021 46.98 PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11195 0439 900XS  SERVICE, SHIPPING & HANDLING (FREIGHT) **

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPA} 2215947 10/21/2021 9.38 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0  EQUIPMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
*kk

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPA! 2215947 10/21/2021 12.53 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0 SQ7([)J31LMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
Hk

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPA! 2215947 10/21/2021 100.38 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0 SQ7I9J3I)PMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
Hk

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPA! 2215980 10/21/2021 15.65 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0 gQ’]i;I)PMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
Hk

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPA! 2215980 10/21/2021 116.40 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0 g(;?j’l)PMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
*kk

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPA! 2215980 10/21/2021 116.40 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0 SQ7([)J31LMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
Hk

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPA! 2215980 10/21/2021 116.40 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0 SQ7I9J3I)PMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
Hk

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPA! 2215980 10/21/2021 34.44 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0 gQ’]i;I)PMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
Hk

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPA! 2215981 10/21/2021 202.80 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0 g(;?j’l)PMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
Hk

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPA! 2215981 10/21/2021 143.50 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0 SQ7([)J31LMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
Hk

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPA! 2216022 10/21/2021 28.28 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694 205X0 SQ7I9J3I)PMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)

(7793) **
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C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPAY 2216022 10/21/2021 39.10  SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694  205X0 EQUIPMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
(7793) **

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPAY 2216022 10/21/2021 4484  SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SNI5S101 0694  205X0 EQUIPMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
(7793) **

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPA} 2216022  10/21/2021 2236  SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SNI5101 0694  205X0 EQUIPMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
(7793) **

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPA} 2216023 10/21/2021 13224  SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0694  205X0 EQUIPMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
(7793) **

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPAY 2216116 10/21/2021 3,056.09  SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0739  205X0 EQUIPMENT, LARGE LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
(7862) **

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPAY 2216116 10/21/2021 4,529.79  SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SNI5101 0739  205X0 EQUIPMENT, LARGE LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
(7862) **

FY 2022 18 21,898.89

CADAN CORPORATION 2215844 10/20/2021 1,803.96  EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION EC12013 0739  069IC  EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES, SPECIAL EDUCATION **

CADAN CORPORATION 2215844 10/20/2021 4825  EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION EC11123 0538  900XS SERVICE, SHIPPING & HANDLING (FREIGHT) **

FY 2022 1 1,852.21

CALEB S POTTER 2215566  10/19/2021 1,500.00 ACADEMIC SUPPORT SERVICES SP11034 0339  900XS SERVICE, TRAINING **

FY 2022 1 1,500.00

CALHOUN CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 2214625  10/12/2021 63,373.00  MILL CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1473611 0450  921XX SERVICE, CONTRACTOR - GENERAL **

FY 2022 1 63,373.00

CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 2215512 10/19/2021 35,000.00 MATERIALS PRODUCTION MP11504 0433  900XS SERVICE, LEASE AGREEMENT

FY 2022 1 35,000.00

CAPITOL VARSITY SPORTS INC 2216190  10/21/2021 34455  EASTERN HIGH SCHOOL 0072828 0679 742X  SERVICE, REPAIR AND RECONDITIONING ATHLETIC
EQUIIPMENT **

CAPITOL VARSITY SPORTS INC 2216190 10/21/2021 15.00 EASTERN HIGH SCHOOL 0072828 0679 742X  SERVICE, SHIPPING & HANDLING (FREIGHT) **

FY 2022 1 359.55

CAPP INC 2215112 10/15/2021 1,002.00  DISTRICT WIDE 10 6171M THERMOSTAT, BARBER COLMAN #2218-134 NO
SUBSTITUTE. VR #61609

FY 2022 1 1,002.00

CARDINAL ICE EQUIPMENT INC 2214575 10/12/2021 52.69  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PMI1411 0697  900XS PART, APPLIANCE REPAIR **

FY 2022 1 52.69

CARLIE GEYER 2215080  10/15/2021 400.00  WESTERN MIDDLE SCHOOL 7101077 0349  900XF  SERVICE, FEE **

CARLIE GEYER 2215149 10/15/2021 400.00 WESTERN MIDDLE SCHOOL 7101077 0349  900XF  SERVICE, FEE **

FY 2022 2 800.00

CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2214513 10/12/2021 27247  IROQUOIS HIGH SCHOOL 3352053 0643  460C  BOOK **

CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2214513 10/12/2021 2,457.17  IROQUOIS HIGH SCHOOL 3352053 0643  460C  BOOK **

CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2214513 10/12/2021 1,393.17  IROQUOIS HIGH SCHOOL 3352053 0643  460C  BOOK **

CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2214513 10/12/2021 1,773.09  IROQUOIS HIGH SCHOOL 3352053 0643  460C  BOOK **

CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2214513 10/12/2021 12565  IROQUOIS HIGH SCHOOL 3352053 0643  460C  BOOK **

CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2214559  10/12/2021 33.60 ENGELHARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2402170 0643 310G BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **

CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2214600  10/12/2021 380.80  FERN CREEK HIGH SCHOOL 0121170 0643  TXTXA BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **

CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2214706 10/13/2021 2449  GUTERMUTH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1151121 0643 900XA BOOK, PUBLISHERS BINDING (7653)**

CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2214963 10/14/2021 18.19  DIVERSITY EQUITY POVERTY DIV DVI2I70 0643  554GD BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **

CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2214963 10/14/2021 11.19  DIVERSITY EQUITY POVERTY DIV DVI2170 0643  554GD BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **

CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2214965  10/14/2021 868.00 TEACH & LEARN INNOVATION CM11214 0643  900XS PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (7653)**
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CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2214979 10/14/2021 489.30  SHELBY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 6102170 0643 310G BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2214979 10/14/2021 489.30  SHELBY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 6102170 0643 310G BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2214995 10/14/2021 78.26  HIGHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 3201118 0643 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2214996 10/14/2021 27.99  TEACHING & LEARNING CA11053 0643 900XS  BOOK, PUBLISHERS BINDING (7653)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2215029 10/14/2021 1,092.00  VALLEY TRADITIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 0331170 0643 TXTXA BOOK, PUBLISHERS BINDING (7653)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2215163 10/15/2021 1,819.54  WILT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1171118 0643 900XF  PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (7653)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2215176 10/15/2021 125.80  MEYZEEK MIDDLE SCHOOL 3401118 0643 900XF  BOOK **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2215176 10/15/2021 139.80  MEYZEEK MIDDLE SCHOOL 3401118 0643 900XF  BOOK **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2215209 10/15/2021 188.79  JACOB ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3251118 0643 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2215242 10/15/2021 830.63 ~ ENGELHARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2402170 0643 310G BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2215242 10/15/2021 71.36  ENGELHARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2402170 0643 310G BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2215280 10/18/2021 930.85  AUBURNDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1271118 0643 900XF  PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (7653)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2215280 10/18/2021 969.00  AUBURNDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1271118 0643 900XF  PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (7653)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2215281 10/18/2021 279.65  AUBURNDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1271170 0643 160X BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2215281 10/18/2021 69.65  AUBURNDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1271170 0643 160X BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2215281 10/18/2021 279.65  AUBURNDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1271170 0643 160X BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2215290 10/18/2021 13.29  BALLARD HIGH SCHOOL 1051118 0643 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2215290 10/18/2021 6.79  BALLARD HIGH SCHOOL 1051077 0643 900XF  PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (7653)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2215342 10/18/2021 83.93 STUART ACADEMY 1441118 0643 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2215342 10/18/2021 83.93 STUART ACADEMY 1441118 0643 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2215400 10/18/2021 12.59  EASTERN HIGH SCHOOL 0072826 0679 736X BOOK, PUBLISHERS BINDING (7653)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2215400 10/18/2021 13.29  EASTERN HIGH SCHOOL 0072826 0679 736X BOOK, PUBLISHERS BINDING (7653)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2215577 10/19/2021 398.79  DOSS HIGH SCHOOL 1002170 0643 3101 BOOK, PUBLISHERS BINDING (7653)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2215634 10/19/2021 1,153.25  TEACHING & LEARNING CA11052 0643 900XY BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2215759 10/20/2021 188.79  MEDORA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0222170 0643 473GL  BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2215823 10/20/2021 157.39  GREATER LOU ED COOP GL12123 0643 336l PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (7653)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2215855 10/20/2021 144.00 LAYNE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1262104 0643 1251 PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (7653)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2215855 10/20/2021 9.90 LAYNE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1262104 0643 1251 PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (7653)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2215855 10/20/2021 66.60  LAYNE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1262104 0643 1251 PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (7653)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2215861 10/20/2021 20.96  ACCELERATED IMPROVEMENT (AIS) AI11052 0643 900XS  BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2215867 10/20/2021 36.37  KENWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0591077 0643 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2215867 10/20/2021 37.78  KENWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0591077 0643 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2215867 10/20/2021 18.19  KENWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0591077 0643 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2215867 10/20/2021 9.09 KENWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0591077 0643 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2215919 10/20/2021 995.55  CARTER TRADITIONAL ELEMENTARY 6802170 0643 3101 BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2215919 10/20/2021 628.74  CARTER TRADITIONAL ELEMENTARY 6802170 0643 3101 BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2215919 10/20/2021 1,062.67  CARTER TRADITIONAL ELEMENTARY 6802170 0643 3101 BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2215928 10/21/2021 699.24  BLAKE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1491118 0643 900XF  PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (7653)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2215928 10/21/2021 1,130.50  BLAKE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1491118 0643 900XF  PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (7653)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2215944 10/21/2021 783.44  BATES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0552170 0643 473GL  BOOK, PUBLISHERS BINDING (7653)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2215946 10/21/2021 97.82  JACOB ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3251118 0643 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2216025 10/21/2021 56.95  JACOB ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3251118 0643 900XF  PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (7653)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2216027 10/21/2021 37.78  TRUNNELL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1042170 0643 310G BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2216035 10/21/2021 3640  SLAUGHTER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1031077 0643 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2216107 10/21/2021 775.95 SHAWNEE HIGH SCHOOL 5902170 0643 460C BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2216107 10/21/2021 646.62  SHAWNEE HIGH SCHOOL 5902170 0643 460C BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
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CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2216107 10/21/2021 646.62  SHAWNEE HIGH SCHOOL 5902170 0643 460C BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2216107 10/21/2021 139.82  SHAWNEE HIGH SCHOOL 5902170 0643 460C BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2216107 10/21/2021 155.19  SHAWNEE HIGH SCHOOL 5902170 0643 460C BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2216107 10/21/2021 188.65 SHAWNEE HIGH SCHOOL 5902170 0643 460C BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2216107 10/21/2021 27.96 ~ SHAWNEE HIGH SCHOOL 5902170 0643 460C BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2216107 10/21/2021 111.82 ~ SHAWNEE HIGH SCHOOL 5902170 0643 460C BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2216107 10/21/2021 139.82  SHAWNEE HIGH SCHOOL 5902170 0643 460C BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2216107 10/21/2021 279.65 SHAWNEE HIGH SCHOOL 5902170 0643 460C BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2216111 10/21/2021 313.03 SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE FI12123 0643 337GC PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (7653)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2216111 10/21/2021 67.10  SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE FI12123 0643 337GC  BOOK, PUBLISHERS BINDING (7653)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2216111 10/21/2021 52.40  SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE FI12123 0643 337GC  BOOK, PUBLISHERS BINDING (7653)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2216153 10/21/2021 207.07  MEDORA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0222170 0643 473GL  BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2216166 10/21/2021 285.18  JOHN F KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHL 7202170 0643 473GL  PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (7653)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2216166 10/21/2021 436.72  JOHN F KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHL 7202170 0643 473GL  PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (7653)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2216191 10/21/2021 67.12  MEYZEEK MIDDLE SCHOOL 3401118 0643 900XF  BOOK **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2216198 10/21/2021 299.85  FAIRDALE HIGH SCHOOL 0571118 0643 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2216211 10/22/2021 110.88 ~ GREATHOUSE/SHRYOCK ELEMENTARY 0131031 0610 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2216216 10/22/2021 416.50  ATHERTON HIGH SCHOOL 0182170 0643 473GL  BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2216216 10/22/2021 46526 ~ ATHERTON HIGH SCHOOL 0182170 0643 473GL  BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2216216 10/22/2021 416.50  ATHERTON HIGH SCHOOL 0182170 0643 473GL  BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2216216 10/22/2021 465.26 ~ ATHERTON HIGH SCHOOL 0182170 0643 473GL  BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2216216 10/22/2021 390.78  ATHERTON HIGH SCHOOL 0182170 0643 473GL  BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2216216 10/22/2021 489.76 ~ ATHERTON HIGH SCHOOL 0182170 0643 473GL  BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2216216 10/22/2021 72.98  ATHERTON HIGH SCHOOL 0182170 0643 473GL  BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2216216 10/22/2021 220.26  ATHERTON HIGH SCHOOL 0182170 0643 473GL  BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2216216 10/22/2021 441.00  ATHERTON HIGH SCHOOL 0182170 0643 473GL  BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2216216 10/22/2021 783.51  ATHERTON HIGH SCHOOL 0182170 0643 473GL  BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2216216 10/22/2021 292.77  ATHERTON HIGH SCHOOL 0182170 0643 473GL  BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2216216 10/22/2021 367.25  ATHERTON HIGH SCHOOL 0182170 0643 473GL  BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2216216 10/22/2021 392.00  ATHERTON HIGH SCHOOL 0182170 0643 473GL  BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2216216 10/22/2021 612.25  ATHERTON HIGH SCHOOL 0182170 0643 473GL  BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2216216 10/22/2021 416.25 ~ ATHERTON HIGH SCHOOL 0182170 0643 473GL  BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2216216 10/22/2021 833.00 ATHERTON HIGH SCHOOL 0182170 0643 473GL  BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2216216 10/22/2021 416.50  ATHERTON HIGH SCHOOL 0182170 0643 473GL  BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2216216 10/22/2021 391.51  ATHERTON HIGH SCHOOL 0182170 0643 473GL  BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2216216 10/22/2021 686.00  ATHERTON HIGH SCHOOL 0182170 0643 473GL  BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2216216 10/22/2021 686.00  ATHERTON HIGH SCHOOL 0182170 0643 473GL  BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2216216 10/22/2021 317.27  ATHERTON HIGH SCHOOL 0182170 0643 473GL  BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2216216 10/22/2021 415.27  ATHERTON HIGH SCHOOL 0182170 0643 473GL  BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2216216 10/22/2021 441.00  ATHERTON HIGH SCHOOL 0182170 0643 473GL  BOOK, PAPERBACK (7653) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2216227 10/22/2021 87.32 DUNN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1561077 0643 900XF  BOOK, PUBLISHERS BINDING (7653)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2216290 10/22/2021 96.90  FOSTER TRADITIONAL ACADEMY 2702104 0643 1251 PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (7653)**
FY 2022 43 38,807.04
CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY CON 2215961 10/21/2021 12496  DUPONT MANUAL HIGH SCHOOL 2002826 0679 719X SUPPLIES, MISCELLANEOUS SCIENCE **
CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY CONM 2215961 10/21/2021 76.32  DUPONT MANUAL HIGH SCHOOL 2002826 0679 719X SUPPLIES, MISCELLANEOUS SCIENCE **
FY 2022 201.28
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CAROLYN WATERS 2215243 10/15/2021 200.00  DIVERSITY EQUITY POVERTY DIV DVII804 0349  900XS SERVICE, PUBLIC SPEAKER **

FY 2022 1 200.00

CATHERINE A FOSL 2214475 10/11/2021 450.00  DIVERSITY EQUITY POVERTY DIV DVI2804 0349 554G SERVICE, PUBLIC SPEAKER **

FY 2022 1 450.00

CATHOLIC CHARITIES OF LOUISVILL. 2216126  10/21/2021 840.00 SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE FI11631 0349  900XS  SERVICE, SPOKEN LANGUAGE INTERPRETING
(7720)%*

FY 2022 1 840.00

CDW LLC 2214391 10/11/2021 481.67  SUPPLY SERVICES SUII084 0734  900XS COMPUTER, HARDWARE (INTERACTIVE FLAT
PANEL, PRINTERS (INCLUDING 3D), SCANNERS,
ETC.) (KPC CLS-2017) (1020) **

CDWLLC 2214391 10/11/2021 78.59  SUPPLY SERVICES SU11084 0734  900XS SERVICE, WARRANTY (KPC CLS-2017) (1020) **

CDW LLC 2214394 10/11/2021 788.34  ACADEMIC SUPPORT SERVICES SP12219 0734 5871  MONITOR, COMPUTER LENOVO W/ 3 YEAR
WARRANTY (KYMA-758-2100000421) **

CDW LLC 2214394 10/11/2021 537.12  ACADEMIC SUPPORT SERVICES SP12219 0734 5871  MONITOR, COMPUTER LENOVO W/ 3 YEAR
WARRANTY (KYMA-758-2100000421) **

CDW LLC 2214412 10/11/2021 341480  EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION ECI2121 0734 0941  COMPUTER/AUDIO-VIDEO MISCELLANEOUS
(CHARGING CARTS, ROBOTICS KITS, ETC) (KPC
CLS-2017) (1020)**

CDW LLC 2214471 10/11/2021 899.00  LIBRARY MEDIA SERVICES LI11221 0734 900XS PRINTER, LASERJET E50145DN/3GN19A INCLUDES
HP USB UNIVERSAL PROXIMITY CARD READER
X3D03A AND BSL28A

CDW LLC 2214471 10/11/2021 1,750.00  LIBRARY MEDIA SERVICES LI11221 0734 900XS PRINTER, COLOR LASERJET E65160DN/L3US6A
INCLUDES HP USB UNIVERSAL PROXIMITY CARD
READER X3D03A

CDW LLC 2214471 10/11/2021 5,620.00 LIBRARY MEDIA SERVICES LI11221 0734  900XS COMPUTER, CHROMEBOOK LAPTOP (KPC CLS-2017)
(1020) **

CDW LLC 2214471 10/11/2021 1,598.00  LIBRARY MEDIA SERVICES LI11221 0734 900XS COMPUTER, LENOVO PORTABLE DEVICE, THINKPAD
L14, 14" HD ANTIGLARE LED, INTEL CORE i5-6200
PROCESSOR, 256GB SSD, 8GB MEMORY, 6 CELL
LI-ION BATTERY,WIN 10 HOME , 3Y DEPOT
WARRANTY & WEBCAM (KYMA-758-2100000421)

CDW LLC 2214479 10/11/2021 142500  WILKERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0662170 0650  473GL  EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES, AUDIOVISUAL (KPC
CLS2017) (1020)

CDW LLC 2214481 10/11/2021 21690  ZACHARY TAYLOR ELEMENTARY SCHL 0781013 0734  900XF COMPUTER/AUDIO-VIDEO MISCELLANEOUS

(CHARGING CARTS, ROBOTICS KITS, ETC) (KPC
CLS-2017) (1020)**

CDW LLC 2214481 10/11/2021 148.56  ZACHARY TAYLOR ELEMENTARY SCHL 0781013 0734 900XF COMPUTER/AUDIO-VIDEO MISCELLANEOUS
(CHARGING CARTS, ROBOTICS KITS, ETC) (KPC
CLS-2017) (1020)**

CDW LLC 2214481 10/11/2021 4760  ZACHARY TAYLOR ELEMENTARY SCHL 0781013 0650  900XF COMPUTER/AUDIO-VIDEO MISCELLANEOUS
(CHARGING CARTS, ROBOTICS KITS, ETC) (KPC
CLS-2017) (1020)**

CDW LLC 2214481 10/11/2021 1648  ZACHARY TAYLOR ELEMENTARY SCHL 0781013 0650  900XF COMPUTER/AUDIO-VIDEO MISCELLANEOUS
(CHARGING CARTS, ROBOTICS KITS, ETC) (KPC
CLS-2017) (1020)**

CDW LLC 2215070 10/14/2021 670.88  JEFF CNTY TRADITIONAL MIDDLE 3961077 0739 900XF  EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES, AUDIOVISUAL (KPC
CLS2017) (1020)
CDW LLC 2215106 10/15/2021 600.00  WHEELER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1092013 0650 162G COMPUTER, LENOVO ACCESSORIES

(KYMA-758-2100000421)**
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CDW LLC 2215204 10/15/2021 37341  EASTERN HIGH SCHOOL 0072013 0650 162G COMPUTER/AUDIO-VIDEO MISCELLANEOUS
(CHARGING CARTS, ROBOTICS KITS, ETC) (KPC
CLS-2017) (1020)**

CDW LLC 2215204 10/15/2021 263.41  EASTERN HIGH SCHOOL 0072013 0650 162G COMPUTER/AUDIO-VIDEO MISCELLANEOUS
(CHARGING CARTS, ROBOTICS KITS, ETC) (KPC
CLS-2017) (1020)**

CDW LLC 2215204 10/15/2021 37630  EASTERN HIGH SCHOOL 0072013 0650 162G COMPUTER/AUDIO-VIDEO MISCELLANEOUS
(CHARGING CARTS, ROBOTICS KITS, ETC) (KPC
CLS-2017) (1020)**

CDW LLC 2215204 10/15/2021 21720  EASTERN HIGH SCHOOL 0072013 0650 162G COMPUTER, LENOVO ACCESSORIES
(KYMA-758-2100000421)**

CDWLLC 2215211 10/15/2021 1,860.48  RAMSEY MIDDLE SCHOOL 2191077 0739  900XF EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES, AUDIOVISUAL (KPC
CLS2017) (1020)

CDW LLC 2215211 10/15/2021 269.52 RAMSEY MIDDLE SCHOOL 2191077 0739 900XF EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES, AUDIOVISUAL (KPC
CLS2017) (1020)

CDW LLC 2215212 10/15/2021 13,176.40  MCFERRAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 4402013 0734 162G COMPUTER/AUDIO-VIDEO MISCELLANEOUS
(CHARGING CARTS, ROBOTICS KITS, ETC) (KPC
CLS-2017) (1020)**

CDW LLC 2215213 10/15/2021 38598  SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE FI11030 0739  900XS EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES, AUDIOVISUAL (KPC
CLS2017) (1020)

CDW LLC 2215223 10/15/2021 350.00 BOWEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0941118 0650  900XF COMPUTER/AUDIO-VIDEO MISCELLANEOUS
(CHARGING CARTS, ROBOTICS KITS, ETC) (KPC
CLS-2017) (1020)**

CDW LLC 2215223 10/15/2021 90.00 BOWEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0941118 0650  900XF COMPUTER/AUDIO-VIDEO MISCELLANEOUS
(CHARGING CARTS, ROBOTICS KITS, ETC) (KPC
CLS-2017) (1020)**

CDW LLC 2215236 10/15/2021 4,571.00  AUDUBON TRADITIONAL ELEMENTARY 0442013 0734 162G COMPUTER, CHROMEBOOK LAPTOP (KPC CLS-2017)
(1020) **

CDW LLC 2215442 10/18/2021 481.67 GUTERMUTH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1151013 0734 900XF COMPUTER, HARDWARE (INTERACTIVE FLAT
PANEL, PRINTERS (INCLUDING 3D), SCANNERS,
ETC.) (KPC CLS-2017) (1020) **

CDW LLC 2215442 10/18/2021 78.59  GUTERMUTH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1151013 0734 900XF  SERVICE, WARRANTY (KPC CLS-2017) (1020) **

CDW LLC 2215459 10/18/2021 211,72 SHAWNEE HIGH SCHOOL 5901987 0739  900XA EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES, AUDIOVISUAL (KPC
CLS2017) (1020)

CDW LLC 2215459 10/18/2021 1,860.48  SHAWNEE HIGH SCHOOL 5901987 0739  900XA EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES, AUDIOVISUAL (KPC
CLS2017) (1020)

CDW LLC 2215461 10/18/2021 271.00  ATHERTON HIGH SCHOOL 0181118 0739  900XF EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES, AUDIOVISUAL (KPC
CLS2017) (1020)

CDW LLC 2215462 10/18/2021 24620  ADULT EDUCATION AEI2067 0739 3651  EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES, AUDIOVISUAL (KPC
CLS2017) (1020)

CDW LLC 2215463 10/18/2021 150.10  ALEX R KENNEDY ELEMENTARY 1751077 0739  900XF EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES, AUDIOVISUAL (KPC
CLS2017) (1020)

CDW LLC 2215464 10/18/2021 182127  FARNSLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL 0491077 0734  900XF COMPUTER/AUDIO-VIDEO MISCELLANEOUS
(CHARGING CARTS, ROBOTICS KITS, ETC) (KPC
CLS-2017) (1020)**

CDW LLC 2215713 10/19/2021 4924  BYCK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2431077 0610  900XF  PRINTER SUPPLIES, INK/TONER/PARTS (KPC
CLS-2017) (1020) **

CDWLLC 2215727 10/19/2021 899.00 DUVALLE EDUCATION PRESCHOOL 0702782 0734 135G PRINTER, PAGEWIDE E55650DN/L3U44A INCLUDES
HP USB UNIVERSAL PROXIMITY CARD READER
X3D03A

CDW LLC 2215728 10/19/2021 48167 OKOLONA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0271077 0734  900XF COMPUTER, HARDWARE (INTERACTIVE FLAT
PANEL, PRINTERS (INCLUDING 3D), SCANNERS,
ETC.) (KPC CLS-2017) (1020) **

CDW LLC 2215728 10/19/2021 8842  OKOLONA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0271077 0734  900XF  SERVICE, WARRANTY (KPC CLS-2017) (1020) **
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CDW LLC 2215953 10/21/2021 899.00 SOUTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 0311077 0734  900XF PRINTER, PAGEWIDE E55650DN/L3U44A INCLUDES
HP USB UNIVERSAL PROXIMITY CARD READER
X3D03A

CDW LLC 2215954 10/21/2021 899.00 VALLEY TRADITIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 0331013 0734  900XF  PRINTER, LASERJET E50145DN/3GN19A INCLUDES
HP USB UNIVERSAL PROXIMITY CARD READER
X3D03A AND BSL28A

CDW LLC 2215955 10/21/2021 1,798.00  VALLEY TRADITIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 0331013 0734  900XF  PRINTER, LASERJET E50145DN/3GN19A INCLUDES
HP USB UNIVERSAL PROXIMITY CARD READER
X3D03A AND BSL28A

CDW LLC 2215956  10/21/2021 1,798.00 CHENOWETH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0462013 0734 162G PRINTER, PAGEWIDE E55650DN/L3U44A INCLUDES
HP USB UNIVERSAL PROXIMITY CARD READER
X3D03A

CDW LLC 2215957 10/21/2021 32407  JEFF CNTY TRADITIONAL MIDDLE 3961987 0733 900XA COMPUTER, HARDWARE (INTERACTIVE FLAT
PANEL, PRINTERS (INCLUDING 3D), SCANNERS,
ETC.) (KPC CLS-2017) (1020) **

CDW LLC 2215957 10/21/2021 74.66  JEFF CNTY TRADITIONAL MIDDLE 3961987 0733 900XA SERVICE, WARRANTY (KPC CLS-2017) (1020) **

CDW LLC 2215992 10/21/2021 8,336.04 BROWN SCHOOL 1652170 0734  473GL  COMPUTER/AUDIO-VIDEO MISCELLANEOUS

(CHARGING CARTS, ROBOTICS KITS, ETC) (KPC
CLS-2017) (1020)**

CDW LLC 2216019 10/21/2021 20745  DIXIE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0821013 0650  900XF COMPUTER/AUDIO-VIDEO MISCELLANEOUS
(CHARGING CARTS, ROBOTICS KITS, ETC) (KPC
CLS-2017) (1020)**

CDW LLC 2216019 10/21/2021 564.45  DIXIE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0821013 0650  900XF COMPUTER/AUDIO-VIDEO MISCELLANEOUS
(CHARGING CARTS, ROBOTICS KITS, ETC) (KPC
CLS-2017) (1020)**

CDW LLC 2216019 10/21/2021 37630  DIXIE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0821013 0650  900XF COMPUTER/AUDIO-VIDEO MISCELLANEOUS
(CHARGING CARTS, ROBOTICS KITS, ETC) (KPC
CLS-2017) (1020)**

CDW LLC 2216019 10/21/2021 147.50  DIXIE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0821013 0650  900XF COMPUTER/AUDIO-VIDEO MISCELLANEOUS
(CHARGING CARTS, ROBOTICS KITS, ETC) (KPC
CLS-2017) (1020)**

CDWLLC 2216041 10/21/2021 33.68 BALLARD HIGH SCHOOL 1051118 0650  900XF COMPUTER/AUDIO-VIDEO MISCELLANEOUS
(CHARGING CARTS, ROBOTICS KITS, ETC) (KPC
CLS-2017) (1020)**

CDW LLC 2216059  10/21/2021 10410  EASTERN HIGH SCHOOL 0071118 0650  900XF COMPUTER/AUDIO-VIDEO MISCELLANEOUS
(CHARGING CARTS, ROBOTICS KITS, ETC) (KPC
CLS-2017) (1020)**

CDW LLC 2216059  10/21/2021 88.50  EASTERN HIGH SCHOOL 0071118 0650  900XF COMPUTER/AUDIO-VIDEO MISCELLANEOUS
(CHARGING CARTS, ROBOTICS KITS, ETC) (KPC
CLS-2017) (1020)**

CDW LLC 2216073 10/21/2021 117.84  EASTERN HIGH SCHOOL 0071118 0650  900XF  PRINTER SUPPLIES, INK/TONER/PARTS (KPC
CLS-2017) (1020) **
CDW LLC 2216181 10/21/2021 888.80  ACCT, RES & SYSTEM IMP EVII217 0650  900XS COMPUTER/AUDIO-VIDEO MISCELLANEOUS

(CHARGING CARTS, ROBOTICS KITS, ETC) (KPC
CLS-2017) (1020)**

CDW LLC 2216230 10/22/2021 163.62  EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION ECI1123 0650  900XS COMPUTER/AUDIO-VIDEO MISCELLANEOUS
(CHARGING CARTS, ROBOTICS KITS, ETC) (KPC
CLS-2017) (1020)**

CDW LLC 2216240  10/22/2021 90.71  EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION ECI1123 0734  900XS COMPUTER/AUDIO-VIDEO MISCELLANEOUS
(CHARGING CARTS, ROBOTICS KITS, ETC) (KPC
CLS-2017) (1020)**

CDW LLC 2216251 10/22/2021 5466 CROSBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 1191013 0650  900XF COMPUTER/AUDIO-VIDEO MISCELLANEOUS
(CHARGING CARTS, ROBOTICS KITS, ETC) (KPC
CLS-2017) (1020)**
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CDW LLC 2216252 10/22/2021 2598  CROSBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 1192826 0679 739X  COMPUTER/AUDIO-VIDEO MISCELLANEOUS
(CHARGING CARTS, ROBOTICS KITS, ETC) (KPC
CLS-2017) (1020)**

CDW LLC 2216252 10/22/2021 18.81  CROSBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 1192826 0679 739X  COMPUTER/AUDIO-VIDEO MISCELLANEOUS
(CHARGING CARTS, ROBOTICS KITS, ETC) (KPC
CLS-2017) (1020)**

CDW LLC 2216267 10/22/2021 548.10  DIXIE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0822013 0650 162G EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES, AUDIOVISUAL (KPC
CLS2017) (1020)

CDW LLC 2216271 10/22/2021 31230  JEFF CNTY TRADITIONAL MIDDLE 3962826 0679 719X  COMPUTER/AUDIO-VIDEO MISCELLANEOUS
(CHARGING CARTS, ROBOTICS KITS, ETC) (KPC
CLS-2017) (1020)**

CDWLLC 2216273 10/22/2021 45.12  JEFF CNTY TRADITIONAL MIDDLE 3961013 0650  900XF COMPUTER/AUDIO-VIDEO MISCELLANEOUS
(CHARGING CARTS, ROBOTICS KITS, ETC) (KPC
CLS-2017) (1020)**

CDW LLC 2216308  10/22/2021 42750  LAUKHUF ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1451118 0610  900XF EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES, AUDIOVISUAL (KPC
CLS2017) (1020)

CDW LLC 2216310 10/22/2021 1,470.48  FARNSLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL 0492170 0650 310G~ COMPUTER/AUDIO-VIDEO MISCELLANEOUS
(CHARGING CARTS, ROBOTICS KITS, ETC) (KPC
CLS-2017) (1020)**

CDW LLC 2216320 10/22/2021 2340  SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE FI11060 0650  900XS COMPUTER/AUDIO-VIDEO MISCELLANEOUS
(CHARGING CARTS, ROBOTICS KITS, ETC) (KPC
CLS-2017) (1020)**

CDW LLC 2216320 10/22/2021 69.40  SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE FI11060 0650  900XS COMPUTER/AUDIO-VIDEO MISCELLANEOUS
(CHARGING CARTS, ROBOTICS KITS, ETC) (KPC
CLS-2017) (1020)**

CDW LLC 2216324 10/22/2021 28575  ADULT EDUCATION AEI2067 0734 365  COMPUTER/AUDIO-VIDEO MISCELLANEOUS
(CHARGING CARTS, ROBOTICS KITS, ETC) (KPC
CLS-2017) (1020)**

CDW LLC 2216324 10/22/2021 647.60  ADULT EDUCATION AEI2067 0734 365  COMPUTER/AUDIO-VIDEO MISCELLANEOUS
(CHARGING CARTS, ROBOTICS KITS, ETC) (KPC
CLS-2017) (1020)**

FY 2022 45 70,670.42

CENGAGE LEARNING INC 2214470 10/11/2021 1,687.50  JEFFERSONTOWN HIGH SCHOOL 0652826 0679  712X9 BOOK **

FY 2022 1 3,375.00

CENTRAL KENTUCKY SPORTS MANA' 2215871  10/20/2021 190.00  DUPONT MANUAL HIGH SCHOOL 2002828 0679 741X  SUPPLIES, AGRICULTURAL/HORTICULTURAL
(MISCELLANEOUS) **

FY 2022 1 190.00

CENTRAL STATES BUS SALES INC 2215560 10/19/2021 12698  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VM11096 0663  900XS BUS, BODIES, PARTS & ACCESSORIES **

FY 2022 1 126.98

CHASE MARKETING INC 2214972 10/14/2021 2,385.90  WATTERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0721118 0610 900XF  SHIRT, TEE **

CHASE MARKETING INC 2215508  10/19/2021 1,015.00  JEFF CNTY TRADITIONAL MIDDLE 3962826 0679  712X4  CLOTHING, MISCELLANEOUS **

CHASE MARKETING INC 2215508 10/19/2021 20.00  JEFF CNTY TRADITIONAL MIDDLE 3962826 0679  712X4  CLOTHING, MISCELLANEOUS **

FY 2022 2 3,420.90

CHERYL E MATIAS 2216196  10/21/2021 500.00  DIVERSITY EQUITY POVERTY DIV DV11804 0349  900XS SERVICE, PUBLIC SPEAKER **

FY 2022 1 500.00

CHESS EDUCATION FOUNDATION INC 2216339 10/22/2021 990.00 KENWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0592104 0349 1251  SERVICE, CHESS COACHING **

FY 2022 1 990.00

CHRISTOPHER HARTMAN 2214677 10/13/2021 450.00  DIVERSITY EQUITY POVERTY DIV DVI12804 0349 554G SERVICE, PUBLIC SPEAKER **
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FY 2022

CIM AUDIO VISUAL INC

CIM AUDIO VISUAL INC

FY 2022

CINTAS CORPORATION 2

CINTAS CORPORATION 2

CINTAS CORPORATION 2

CINTAS CORPORATION 2

CINTAS CORPORATION 2

CINTAS CORPORATION 2

CINTAS CORPORATION 2

CINTAS CORPORATION 2

CINTAS CORPORATION 2

CINTAS CORPORATION 2

CINTAS CORPORATION 2

CINTAS CORPORATION 2

CINTAS CORPORATION 2

2215575

2215575

2214560

2214560

2214560
